

103學年度大學考試入學分發
錄取生填寫志願數統計表

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
1	22	0.04%	22	0.04%
2	35	0.07%	57	0.11%
3	57	0.11%	114	0.22%
4	78	0.15%	192	0.36%
5	148	0.28%	340	0.65%
6	194	0.37%	534	1.02%
7	208	0.40%	742	1.41%
8	239	0.45%	981	1.86%
9	242	0.46%	1223	2.32%
10	336	0.64%	1559	2.96%
11	334	0.63%	1893	3.60%
12	387	0.74%	2280	4.33%
13	366	0.70%	2646	5.03%
14	373	0.71%	3019	5.74%
15	473	0.90%	3492	6.64%
16	530	1.01%	4022	7.65%
17	456	0.87%	4478	8.51%
18	483	0.92%	4961	9.43%
19	466	0.89%	5427	10.32%
20	784	1.49%	6211	11.81%
21	569	1.08%	6780	12.89%
22	536	1.02%	7316	13.91%
23	578	1.10%	7894	15.01%
24	575	1.09%	8469	16.10%
25	677	1.29%	9146	17.39%
26	578	1.10%	9724	18.48%
27	559	1.06%	10283	19.55%
28	696	1.32%	10979	20.87%
29	532	1.01%	11511	21.88%
30	962	1.83%	12473	23.71%
31	670	1.27%	13143	24.98%
32	780	1.48%	13923	26.47%
33	634	1.21%	14557	27.67%
34	580	1.10%	15137	28.77%
35	741	1.41%	15878	30.18%
36	704	1.34%	16582	31.52%
37	570	1.08%	17152	32.60%
38	687	1.31%	17839	33.91%
39	569	1.08%	18408	34.99%
40	976	1.86%	19384	36.85%
41	591	1.12%	19975	37.97%
42	638	1.21%	20613	39.18%
43	626	1.19%	21239	40.37%
44	526	1.00%	21765	41.37%
45	726	1.38%	22491	42.75%
46	614	1.17%	23105	43.92%
47	552	1.05%	23657	44.97%
48	616	1.17%	24273	46.14%
49	452	0.86%	24725	47.00%
50	1341	2.55%	26066	49.55%

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
51	715	1.36%	26781	50.91%
52	751	1.43%	27532	52.33%
53	592	1.13%	28124	53.46%
54	524	1.00%	28648	54.46%
55	597	1.13%	29245	55.59%
56	583	1.11%	29828	56.70%
57	491	0.93%	30319	57.63%
58	514	0.98%	30833	58.61%
59	411	0.78%	31244	59.39%
60	899	1.71%	32143	61.10%
61	507	0.96%	32650	62.06%
62	527	1.00%	33177	63.06%
63	468	0.89%	33645	63.95%
64	493	0.94%	34138	64.89%
65	473	0.90%	34611	65.79%
66	570	1.08%	35181	66.87%
67	388	0.74%	35569	67.61%
68	401	0.76%	35970	68.37%
69	360	0.68%	36330	69.06%
70	628	1.19%	36958	70.25%
71	425	0.81%	37383	71.06%
72	451	0.86%	37834	71.92%
73	378	0.72%	38212	72.64%
74	357	0.68%	38569	73.31%
75	368	0.70%	38937	74.01%
76	366	0.70%	39303	74.71%
77	325	0.62%	39628	75.33%
78	330	0.63%	39958	75.95%
79	284	0.54%	40242	76.49%
80	564	1.07%	40806	77.57%
81	315	0.60%	41121	78.16%
82	295	0.56%	41416	78.73%
83	290	0.55%	41706	79.28%
84	301	0.57%	42007	79.85%
85	283	0.54%	42290	80.39%
86	275	0.52%	42565	80.91%
87	225	0.43%	42790	81.34%
88	344	0.65%	43134	81.99%
89	246	0.47%	43380	82.46%
90	365	0.69%	43745	83.15%
91	241	0.46%	43986	83.61%
92	260	0.49%	44246	84.11%
93	227	0.43%	44473	84.54%
94	255	0.48%	44728	85.02%
95	312	0.59%	45040	85.61%
96	259	0.49%	45299	86.11%
97	230	0.44%	45529	86.54%
98	263	0.50%	45792	87.04%
99	382	0.73%	46174	87.77%
100	6434	12.23%	52608	100.00%

平均填寫志願數： 54.53355